Description
Housing aluminium, anodized
Mounting see drawing
Actuating rod stainless steel AISI 303, rotatable
Bearings sleeve bearing
Resistance element conductive plastic
Wiper assembly precious metal multi-finger wiper, elastomer damped
Electrical connections 4-pin round connector, M12x1

virtually no load applied to the
wiper (le < 1 µA).
Order designations (cable version)
Type P/N
LWG-0050-000-201 026202
LWG-0075-000-201 026203
LWG-0100-000-201 026204
LWG-0150-000-201 026206
LWG-0175-000-201 026207
LWG-0225-000-201 026209
LWG-0250-000-201 026210
LWG-0300-000-201 026212
LWG-0360-000-201 026214
LWG-0450-000-201 026218
LWG-0500-000-201 026220
LWG-0550-000-201 026222
LWG-0600-000-201 026224
LWG-0750-000-201 026230
Other lengths on request
Order designations (connector version)
Type P/N
LWG-0050 026102
LWG-0075 026103
LWG-0100 026104
LWG-0150 026106
LWG-0175 026107
LWG-0225 026109
LWG-0250 026110
LWG-0300 026112
LWG-0360 026114
LWG-0450 026118
LWG-0500 026120
LWG-0550 026122
LWG-0600 026124
LWG-0750 026130
Other lengths on request
Included in delivery (connector version)
Female connector M12x1, 4-pin, angled, with coupling nut,
screw terminals connection, IP67, not shielded,
P/N 005634, EEM 33-89.
Recommended accessories
Female connector M12x1, 4-pin, straight, with molded cable,
shielded, 4x0,34 mm
2
, IP67, open-ended:
Length   2 m, P/N 005600, EEM 33-32
Length   5 m, P/N 005609, EEM 33-62
Length 10 m, P/N 005650, EEM 33-97.
Female connector M12x1, 4-pin, angled, with molded cable,
shielded, 4x0,34 mm
2
, IP67, open-ended:
Length   2 m, P/N 005601, EEM 33-33
Length   5 m, P/N 005610, EEM 33-63
Length 10 m, P/N 005696, EEM 33-99.
Female connector M12x1, 4-pin, straigth, with coupling nut,
screw terminals connection, IP67, not shielded,
P/N 005633, EEM 33-88.
Process-controlled indicators MAP... with display.
Signal conditioner MUP... / MUK … with supply voltage 24 V